

AGENDA ITEM COMMENTARY

MEETING NAME:	Wolfforth City Council Meeting
MEETING DATE:	August 19, 2024
ITEM TITLE:	Consider and take appropriate action on Lubbock County Fire Suppression and Rescue Services Agreement FY25
STAFF INITIATOR:	Fire Chief Lance Barrett

BACKGROUND:

Wolfforth Fire EMS provides fire and rescue services to Lubbock County. Lubbock County pays for these services at a rate of \$650.00 per run on a 5-year run fiscal average. Our current 5-year average is 337 runs. This year Lubbock County will pay the City of Wolfforth \$219,050.00 for these services. This is an increase of \$33,670.00 over last year's agreement.

EXHIBITS:

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS AND CITY OF WOLFFORTH FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION AND RESCUE SERVICES FY25

COUNCIL ACTION/STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Wolfforth Fire EMS recommends approval of this interlocal agreement.